TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc., as administrative agent		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trek Diagnostic Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	982 Keynote Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 6
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TDS Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	982 Keynote Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 6
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310829	ALAMARBLUE
Registration Number:	2301646	ARIS
Registration Number:	2842353	CELLENIUM
Registration Number:	2804333	CELLENIUM
Registration Number:	2337402	CELLENIUM
Registration Number:	2337401	CELLENIUM
		TD A DELLA DIZ

TRADEMARK 900166437 REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0249

0340806

Registration Number:	1808411	ESP
Registration Number:	1794215	EZ DRAW
Registration Number:	2337361	JUSTONE
Registration Number:	2663951	ONSITE
Registration Number:	2725308	PARA-JEM
Registration Number:	2851581	REDOX 1
Registration Number:	2854582	REDOX 2
Registration Number:	1126962	SENSITITRE
Registration Number:	1113936	SENSITITRE
Registration Number:	2369901	SENSITOUCH
Registration Number:	3010253	SWIN
Registration Number:	2866022	VERSATREK
Registration Number:	3010252	VERSATREK
Registration Number:	2277753	YEASTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)316-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390632

Email: agrandy@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Grandy

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240064-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam M. Grandy
Signature:	/Adam M. Grandy/
Date:	07/07/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0250

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of July 1, 2010, by NewStar Financial, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with reference hereby made to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of November 28, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among Trek Diagnostic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and TDS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Pledgors"), and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Administrative Agent release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Pledgors, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Administrative Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to the Trademarks, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2006 at Reel: 3440, Frame: 0821, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Pledgors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

Name: Walter J. Marullo Title: Managing Director

BOS111 12499321.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0251

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
ALAMARBLUE	2310829	US
ARIS	2301646	US
CELLENIUM	2842353	US
CELLENIUM	2804333	US
CELLENIUM	2337402	US
CELLENIUM	2337401	US
ESP	1808411	US
EZ DRAW	1794215	US
JUSTONE	2337361	US
ONSITE	2663951	US
PARA-JEM	2725308	US
REDOX 1	2851581	US
REDOX 2	2854582	US
SENSITITRE	1126962	US
SENSITITRE	1113936	US
SENSITOUCH	2369901	US
SWIN	3010253	US
VERSATREK	2866022	US
VERSATREK SOFTWARE	3010252	US
YEASTONE	2277753	US

PENDING TRADEMARKS

None.

2

BOS111 12499321.1

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0252